

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1882 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Gautam S/o Bhaduji DamanePETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Revenue...RESPONDENT
And Forest Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

Mr. SAGAR TEMBHEKAR, ADV. H/F Mr. S. S.
DESHPANDE, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
Mr. B. N. MOHTA, ADV. FOR CAVEATOR / R5 and R6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 4th April, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)