



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1882/2025

(GAUTAM BHADUJI DAMANE **VERSUS** STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.S. Deshpande, counsel for the petitioner.

Shri S.M. Vaishnav, counsel for the respondent nos.5 and 6.

Ms P.C. Bawankule, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent nos.1 to 4 and 11.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 24.12.2025.

3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms P.C. Bawankule waives service of notice for the respondent nos.1 to 4 and 11.

4. Learned counsel Shri S.M. Vaishnav waives service of notice for the respondent nos.5 and 6.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)