

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1882 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Gautam S/o Bhaduji Damane
V/S

....PETITIONER

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Revenue...RESPONDENT
And Forest Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

SHAILESH W. KOLHE for Petitioner
(caveator for R 5 and 6) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

None present. Counsel for petitioner to take necessary steps for R.Nos.7(i) & 9. S.O to 17/02/2026. Returnable date of notice to R.No.10 is extended by 27/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)